

Board of Education

EUGENE BRUCKER EDUCATION CENTER 4100 Normal Street, Room 2231, San Diego, CA 92103-2682 Phone: (619) 725-5550 – Fax: (619) 297-5624

Richard Barrera President Sharon Whitehurst-Payne Vice President Sabrina Bazzo Trustee Kevin Beiser Trustee Michael McQuary Trustee

May 14, 2021

NOTICE OF CHANGE OF MEETING FORMAT

EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE COMMUNITY ADVISORY COMMITTEE FOR SPECIAL EDUCATION

TO: The above members of the Board of Education of the San Diego Unified School District and those San Diego radio stations, television stations, digital media, and newspapers of general circulation that have requested in writing notice of meetings of said committee.

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that the regularly noticed meeting of the Executive Board Community Advisory Committee (CAC) for Special Education scheduled for Thursday, May 20, 2021, at 6:30 p.m., will be conducted via Zoom Webinar. You may attend the Webinar at the following link <u>https://sandiegounified.zoom.us/j/89359911384</u>.

In compliance with the California Department of Public Health and County of San Diego directives prohibiting large public gatherings during the Coronavirus outbreak, the CAC will accept only written public testimony for the May 20, 2021, executive meeting. All public testimony must be submitted in writing no later than 12:00 p.m. on the day of the meeting. Public testimony summaries will be read aloud. Members of the public are welcome to submit additional information for review by the Committee.

Link to submit public testimony:

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSfPyk2i-APMqlcpDMG8Jq-K8cobhH7yvX7FYHaLREv8d-u6cA/viewform

Scott Soady, Chair Community Advisory Committee for Special Education

APPROVED:

Marty Stultz Board Action Officer

LEGALITY AND FORM APPROVED:

Andra M. Greene General Counse

SS:mh CAC 5-20-21 Exec Mtg Chg format